
Pitt.-Johnstown (1-6-2, 1-5-1) -vs- Mercyhurst (8-1-0, 7-0-0)
09/30/2023 at Erie, Pa (Saxon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/30/2023
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Saxon Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 0 0 0
Mercyhurst 2 2 4

Pitt.-Johnstown 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Giesey, Megan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Neidig, Haley 2 1 0 0 90

12 Stephens, MacKenzie 0 0 0 0 81
15 Aranha, Meagan 0 0 0 0 83

MID 16 Mayernick, Julia 0 0 0 0 41
MID 18 Dietz, Megan 0 0 0 0 57
MID 19 Lamesta, Sophia 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 23 Pavusek, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 82
DEF 25 Grimm, Barbara 0 0 0 0 90
MID 30 Rudy, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 78

41 Jackson, Abby 0 0 0 0 74
Substitutes

MID 5 Roman, Lydia 0 0 0 0 49
8 Gaelle Dule, Judith 0 0 0 0 27

MID 9 Stevens, Lexi 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 11 Labinjo, MJ 0 0 0 0 6
DEF 13 Bennethum, Emma 0 0 0 0 33
DEF 17 Klein, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 25
FWD 28 Fry, Rylee 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Giesey, Megan 90:00 4 8

Totals 4 8

Mercyhurst 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Elbro, Maddie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Paraiso, Safia 0 0 0 0 45
MID 8 Bultel, Camille 2 2 0 0 55
MID 12 Lacenere, Mia 0 0 0 0 30
MID 13 Mehalko, Teagan 1 0 0 0 30
DEF 15 Baxter, Taryn 2 0 0 0 78
MID 20 Hoover, Madison 2 1 0 0 36
FWD 22 Van Horn, Karah 1 1 0 0 36
FWD 24 Evans, Vanessa 0 0 0 0 59
DEF 25 Anthony, Maycen 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 31 Ehrman, Emily 1 1 0 0 23

Substitutes
DEF 2 Poleski, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 33

6 Bosnjak, Anamari 0 0 0 1 55
DEF 14 Yancey, Erika 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 16 Badar, Anna 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 17 Harr, Paulina 2 1 1 0 48
FWD 21 Cooper, Aly 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 23 Habursky, Rebecka 1 1 1 0 42
MID 26 Clark, Anna 2 0 0 1 42
MID 27 Tobin, Ali 1 1 0 0 12
MID 28 Dahl, Amanda 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 29 Flask, Bella 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 30 Morgan, Corinne 2 2 1 1 19
DEF 32 Mong, Cora 1 1 0 0 12

34 Crayne, Kylee 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 35 Kowal, Reilly 0 0 0 0 12

36 Beachy, Taylor 0 0 0 0 12
38 Neenan, Emily 1 1 1 0 48

FWD 39 Arhin, Annabel 0 0 0 0 6
42 Patsko, Summer 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 19 12 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Elbro, Maddie 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 1 1 2
Mercyhurst 13 6 19

Saves By Period
Pitt.-Johnstown 6 2 8
Mercyhurst 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 2 1 3
Mercyhurst 5 1 6

Fouls By Period
Pitt.-Johnstown 0 6 6
Mercyhurst 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



29:06 MU Corinne Morgan GOAL by MU Morgan, Corinne.

35:54 MU Paulina Harr Corinne Morgan
GOAL by MU Harr, Paulina Assist by Morgan,
Corinne.

46:40 MU Emily Neenan Anna Clark
GOAL by MU Neenan, Emily Assist by Clark,
Anna.

71:25 MU Rebecka Habursky Anamari Bosnjak
GOAL by MU Habursky, Rebecka Assist by
Bosnjak, Anamari.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 MU Elbro, Maddie at goalie for Mercyhurst
00:00 UPJ Giesey, Megan at goalie for Pitt.-Johnstown
02:52 MU Shot by MU Hoover, Madison, bottom center, saved by Giesey, Megan.
05:49 UPJ Corner kick [05:49].
09:03 MU Foul on Evans, Vanessa.
11:27 MU Shot by MU Ehrman, Emily, bottom center, saved by Giesey, Megan.
13:57 MU Offside against Mercyhurst.
15:05 MU Shot by MU Hoover, Madison.
15:18 MU Shot by MU Bultel, Camille, bottom center, saved by Giesey, Megan.
15:56 MU Corner kick [15:56].
20:23 MU Shot by MU Bultel, Camille, top, saved by Giesey, Megan.
20:44 MU Foul on Lacenere, Mia.
21:04 MU MU substitution: Cooper, Aly for Bultel, Camille.
22:06 MU MU substitution: Bosnjak, Anamari for Ehrman, Emily.
22:06 UPJ UPJ substitution: Roman, Lydia for Mayernick, Julia.
22:17 MU Foul on Mehalko, Teagan.
23:11 UPJ Shot by UPJ Neidig, Haley, top, saved by Elbro, Maddie.
25:53 MU MU substitution: Morgan, Corinne for Evans, Vanessa.
27:29 MU Shot by MU Mehalko, Teagan, out right.
28:09 MU Shot by MU Van Horn, Karah, top, saved by Giesey, Megan.
29:06 MU GOAL by MU Morgan, Corinne.

Pitt.-Johnstown 0, Mercyhurst 1
29:27 UPJ UPJ substitution: Gaelle Dule, Judith for Lamesta, Sophia.
29:27 MU Foul on Anthony, Maycen.
29:27 UPJ Corner kick [29:27].
29:27 MU MU substitution: Neenan, Emily for Lacenere, Mia.
29:27 MU MU substitution: Harr, Paulina for Mehalko, Teagan.
34:40 MU Offside against Mercyhurst.
35:54 MU GOAL by MU Harr, Paulina Assist by Morgan, Corinne.

Pitt.-Johnstown 0, Mercyhurst 2
35:55 MU MU substitution: Clark, Anna for Hoover, Madison.
35:55 MU MU substitution: Habursky, Rebecka for Van Horn, Karah.
35:55 MU Foul on Paraiso, Safia.
35:55 UPJ UPJ substitution: Stevens, Lexi for Stephens, MacKenzie.
35:55 UPJ UPJ substitution: Bennethum, Emma for Dietz, Megan.
40:12 MU Corner kick [40:12].
40:55 MU Shot by MU Baxter, Taryn.
41:05 MU Corner kick [41:05].
41:28 MU Shot by MU Baxter, Taryn.
41:32 MU Shot by MU Clark, Anna.
41:38 MU Corner kick [41:38].
42:56 MU Shot by MU Morgan, Corinne, top, saved by Giesey, Megan.
43:04 MU Corner kick [43:04].
44:26 MU Foul on Harr, Paulina.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UPJ

FOR UPJ: , #1 Giesey, Megan, #4 Neidig, Haley, #9 Stevens, Lexi, #15 Aranha, Meagan, #5 Roman, Lydia, #13
Bennethum, Emma, #8 Gaelle Dule, Judith, #23 Pavusek, Kaitlyn, #25 Grimm, Barbara, #30 Rudy, Katelyn, #41
Jackson, Abby.

45:00 MU
FOR MU: , #1 Elbro, Maddie, #4 Paraiso, Safia, #21 Cooper, Aly, #38 Neenan, Emily, #17 Harr, Paulina, #15 Baxter,
Taryn, #26 Clark, Anna, #23 Habursky, Rebecka, #30 Morgan, Corinne, #25 Anthony, Maycen, #6 Bosnjak, Anamari.

45:00 MU MU substitution: Bultel, Camille for Paraiso, Safia.
45:00 MU MU substitution: Evans, Vanessa for Cooper, Aly.
45:00 MU MU substitution: Ehrman, Emily for Morgan, Corinne.
45:00 MU MU substitution: Poleski, Alyssa for Neenan, Emily.
45:00 MU MU substitution: Neenan, Emily for Ehrman, Emily.
45:00 UPJ UPJ substitution: Lamesta, Sophia for Gaelle Dule, Judith.
45:00 UPJ UPJ substitution: Stephens, MacKenzie for Stevens, Lexi.
45:00 UPJ UPJ substitution: Dietz, Megan for Bennethum, Emma.



46:40 MU GOAL by MU Neenan, Emily Assist by Clark, Anna.
Pitt.-Johnstown 0, Mercyhurst 3

48:23 UPJ Foul on Rudy, Katelyn.
49:14 MU Offside against Mercyhurst.
52:03 MU Foul on Harr, Paulina.
52:45 MU Foul on Habursky, Rebecka.
53:15 MU Foul on Neenan, Emily.
54:54 MU Shot by MU Harr, Paulina, out top.
57:44 MU Foul on Poleski, Alyssa.
58:27 UPJ UPJ substitution: Klein, Gabrielle for Aranha, Meagan.
60:01 UPJ Foul on Neidig, Haley.
60:37 MU Foul on Evans, Vanessa.
64:03 MU Offside against Mercyhurst.
65:04 MU Foul on Evans, Vanessa.
65:48 UPJ UPJ substitution: Aranha, Meagan for Dietz, Megan.
65:48 UPJ UPJ substitution: Bennethum, Emma for Pavusek, Kaitlyn.
67:20 MU Shot by MU Clark, Anna.
69:06 UPJ Corner kick [69:06].
69:31 UPJ Shot by UPJ Neidig, Haley, out top right.
70:32 MU Corner kick [70:32].
71:25 MU GOAL by MU Habursky, Rebecka Assist by Bosnjak, Anamari.

Pitt.-Johnstown 0, Mercyhurst 4
71:26 UPJ UPJ substitution: Mayernick, Julia for Roman, Lydia.
71:26 UPJ UPJ substitution: Gaelle Dule, Judith for Lamesta, Sophia.
72:32 UPJ Foul on Gaelle Dule, Judith.
73:00 UPJ Foul on Rudy, Katelyn.
73:38 UPJ UPJ substitution: Pavusek, Kaitlyn for Jackson, Abby.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Dahl, Amanda for Bultel, Camille.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Crayne, Kylee for Evans, Vanessa.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Beachy, Taylor for Poleski, Alyssa.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Kowal, Reilly for Harr, Paulina.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Yancey, Erika for Baxter, Taryn.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Flask, Bella for Clark, Anna.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Arhin, Annabel for Habursky, Rebecka.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Badar, Anna for Neenan, Emily.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Tobin, Ali for Anthony, Maycen.
77:02 MU MU substitution: Mong, Cora for Bosnjak, Anamari.
77:46 UPJ UPJ substitution: Lamesta, Sophia for Rudy, Katelyn.
78:24 MU Shot by MU Mong, Cora, bottom center, saved by Giesey, Megan.
79:57 MU Shot by MU Tobin, Ali, top right, saved by Giesey, Megan.
80:38 UPJ Foul on Gaelle Dule, Judith.
83:18 MU MU substitution: Patsko, Summer for Arhin, Annabel.
83:18 UPJ UPJ substitution: Fry, Rylee for Klein, Gabrielle.
83:18 UPJ UPJ substitution: Labinjo, MJ for Gaelle Dule, Judith.
86:30 UPJ Foul on Pavusek, Kaitlyn.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


